## **District & Sessions Court Nandurbar**

PH 02564 210 151 (O)

mahdhunansc@aij.gov.in

Ref: Hon'ble High Court letter No.Rule/X-2304/84/78 dated: 9th July 2015

Kei: Holl die High Court letter No.Kule/A-2304/84/78 dated: 9th July

## OFFICE ORDER

(Date: 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024)

In view of the directions given in the Hon. High Court letter, referred above, the 'INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE' for the complaints at the work place at District Head Quarter and also at all the Taluka Places within the Judicial District of Nandurbar, as envisaged by the 'Sexual Harassment' of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act 2013 is re-constituted due to transfer of member. The said committee will remain valid for a period of three years from the date of its order. The committee is as under:

1. Chair Person : Shri. R.G.Malshetti

The District Judge-1 and Addl. Sessions Judge, Nandurbar

2. Member Secretary: Smt. A.S.Wankhade

Joint Civil Judge JD & JMFC Nandurbar

3. Member : 1, Shri V.R.Gosavi

District Government Pleader Nandurbar

2. Shri S.T. Maliye

Civil Judge Senior Division Nandurbar

3. Adv Sushil V. Gavli

Member: Bar Association Nandurbar

4. Adv Seema Umakant Khatri

Member: Bar Association Nandurbar

Plot No 57, Patel Wadi, Korit Road, Nandurbar

5. Sau. J.T.Valvi

Employee: Asst. Superintendent, Civil Court

S.D. Nandurbar

District Court, Nandurbar.

Date: 26/11/2024

Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Nandurbar.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

..2..

No.Judl/Stat/ 2860 /2024 District Court, Nandurbar

Date: 26/11/2024

27

Copy respectfully submitted for information to:

The Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court, Appellate side, Bombay 400 032

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nandurbar.
- 2. The District Judge-2 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Nandurbar.
- 3. The District Government Pleader Nandurbar
- 4. The Civil Judge Senior Division Nandurbar
- 5. The Jt./2nd Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Nandurbar
- 6. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority Nandurbar
- 7 The Chief Judicial Magistrate Nandurbar
- 8. The Joint Civil Judge JD & JMFC Nandurbar
- 9. The 2nd Joint Civil Judge JD & JMFC Nandurbar
- 10. Adv. Shri Sushil V. Gavali, Member Bar Association Nandurbar
- 11. Adv. Seema U. Khatri, Member Bar Association Nandurbar
- 12. Sau. J.T. Valvi, Asstt. Superintendent, Civil Court S.D., Nandurbar
- 13. Statistics/Judicial/C&F District Court Nandurbar

Principal District & Sessions Judge, Nandurbar.